Prepared by: Marcus Hunt 2870 Old Rocky Ridge Rd., Suite 160 Birmingham, AL 35243 Send Tax Notice To: James Patrick Trigg

1148 Forest Lakes Way Sterrett, AL 35147

GENERAL WARRANTY DEED

State of Alabama County of Shelby

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That in consideration of One Dollar and No Cents (\$1.00), the amount of which can be verified in the Sales Contract between the parties to the undersigned grantor (whether one or more), in hand paid by the grantee herein, the receipt whereof is acknowledged I or we

Alexandria Mae Trigg, an unmarried woman and James P. Trigg, an unmarried man, whose mailing address is:

(herein referred to as grantor, whether one or more), grant, bargain, sell and convey unto

James Patrick Trigg, whose mailing address is: 1148 Forest Lakes Way, Sterrett, AL 35147

(herein referred to as grantee, whether one or more), the following described real estate, situated in Shelby County, Alabama, the address of which is: 1148 Forest Lakes Way, Sterrett, AL 35147 to-wit:

Lot 323, according to the Survey of Forest Lakes, Sector 4, as recorded in Map Book 33, Page 25, A, B, and C in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama.

Subject to: All easements, restrictions and rights of way of record.

Alexandria Mae Pyatt, grantee in that certain deed recorded in Inst. #20160614000204660, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama, and Alexandria Mae Trigg, grantor herein, are one and the same person.

James P. Trigg, grantee in that certain deed recorded in Inst. #20160614000204660 in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama, and James Patrick Trigg are one and the same person.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to the said grantee, his, her or their heirs and assigns forever.

And I (we) do for myself (ourselves) and for my (our) heirs, executors and administrators covenant with the said Grantees, their heirs and assigns, that I am (we are) lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above; that I (we) have a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that I (we) will and my (our) heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the said Grantees, their heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

20211104000534680 11/04/2021 10:58:18 AM DEEDS 2/3

my/our hand(s) and seal(s) this the 26th day of
James P. Trigg
ounty, in said state, hereby certify that Alexandria Mae an unmarried man, whose name is/are signed to the ne, acknowledged before me on this day that being veexecuted the same voluntarily on the day the same
day of October, 2021.
DAVID NEWMAN
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ALABAMA
COMM. EXP. 04-28-2025

•

•

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

Grantor's Name	Alexandria Mae Trigg James P. Trigg	Grantee's Name	James Patrick Trigg
Mailing Address	1148 Forest Lakes Way	Mailing Address	1148 Forest Lakes Way
	Sterrett, 35147 35147		Sterrett, AL 35147
Property Address	1148 Forest Lakes Way	Date of Sale	October 26, 2021
	Sterrett, AL 35147	Total Purchase Price	
		Actual Value	
		or 1/2 Assessor's Marke Value	t\$107,400.00
one) (Recordation Bill of Sale Sales Con	of documentary evidence is not tract		ng documentary evidence: (check
Closing St	atement		
If the conveyance of this form is not re		tion contains all of the required inf	formation referenced above, the filing
		Instructions	
Grantor's name and current mailing add		name of the person or persons co	nveying interest to property and their
Grantee's name an conveyed.	d mailing address - provide the	name of the person or persons to	whom interest to property is being
Property address -	the physical address of the pro	perty being conveyed, if available.	
Date of Sale - the	late on which interest to the pro	perty was conveyed.	
Total purchase price the instrument offer	e - the total amount paid for the red for record.	purchase of the property, both rea	al and personal, being conveyed by
Actual value - if the the instrument offerassessor's current	red for record. This may be evi-	true value of the property, both read denced by an appraisal conducted	al and personal, being conveyed by by a licensed appraiser of the
valuation, of the pro-	operty as determined by the loc	mined, the current estimate of fair al official charged with the respons penalized pursuant to <u>Code of Ala</u>	market value, excluding current use sibility of valuing property for property bama 1975 § 40-22-1 (h).
I attest, to the best further understand Code of Alabama 1	that any false statements claim		nposition of the penalty indicated in
Date October 26, 2		PrintX	Ma Suttles
Unattested		Sign	Ma Allo
	(verified by	(Grantor/	Grantee/Owner/Agent) circle one



Filed and Recorded
Official Public Records
Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County
Clerk
Shelby County, AL
11/04/2021 10:58:18 AM
\$135.50 CHERRY
20211104000534680

alli 5. Beyl